Organic Herb Inc. T +86 731 8273 9208
A301, 1st Building, 188 Huanbao Road F +86 731 8273 9209
Changsha 410016, P.R. China
湖南康隆生物科技股份有限公司 info@organic-herb.com
长沙市环保中路 188 号国际企业中心 www.organic-herb.com
一栋 A301 室 410016
Product information Batch information
Product name Artichoke Extract Batch no. A011.R01002.G0361.250407
Botanical name Cynara scolymus Production date 2025-04-07
OHI product code A011.R01002 Analysis date 2025-04-07
Plant part Leaf Re-test date 2028-04-06
Country of origin P.R.CHINA
Analysis item Specification Result Analysis test method
Assay 10 to 1 10:01
Organoleptic properties
Appearance1 Fine Brownish Yellow powder Conform to specification Visual
Taste Typical to botanical Conform to specification Gustatory
Odor Typical to botanical Conform to specification Olfactory
Physical properties
Sieve analysis 95% pass 80 mesh Conform to specification Mesh screen or equivalent
Moisture content ≤5% 3.71% IR balance or equivalent
Ash ≤5% 3.62% 2g/525°C/5hrs or equivalent
Heavy metals2
Arsenic (As) ≤ 1 ppm 0.07ppm AA or equivalent
Cadmium (Cd) ≤ 1 ppm 0.02ppm AA or equivalent
Lead (Pb) ≤ 3 ppm 0.05ppm AA or equivalent
Mercury (Hg) ≤ 0.1 ppm <0.01ppm AA or equivalent
Total heavy metals ≤ 10 ppm Conform to specification Colorimetry or equivalent
Microbiology
Total plate count ≤10000cfu/g 100cfu/g AOAC or equivalent
Yeasts & Molds ≤1000cfu/g 20cfu/g AOAC or equivalent
Salmonella Absent/10g Conform to specification AOAC or equivalent
E.Coli Absent/1g Conform to specification AOAC or equivalent
Identification Positive Conform to specification TLC
Additional information
Bulk Density Report 0.56g/ml USP<616>
Tapped Density Report 0.79g/ml USP<616>
High Temperature & High Pressure Short time (5" - 10")
Re-test date 36 months from production date in original packaging and qualified storage conditions.
Storage Store product in tightly sealed containers in dry and dark environment at room temperature.
Avoid exposure to air pollution, heat, sunshine and moisture. Reclose containers tightly after use.
1 This is a natural product; color variations may appear between extraction batches due to crop, harvest and seasonal fluctuations.
2 Individual and total heavy metals are not being tested for each batch. Random analyses are being regularly performed minimum once a year.
This datasheet is in compliance with USA and EU food regulations.
Before using, read, understand and comply with the information and precautions in the technical data sheets, material safety data sheets, corporate label and other product literature. The information presented herein, while not guaranteed, was prepared and tested by technical
personnel and, to the best of our knowledge and belief, is true and accurate as of the date hereof. No warranty, representation or guarantee, express or implied, can be made regarding accuracy, performance, stability, reliability or use. This information is not intended to be all-
inclusive, because the manner and conditions of use, handling, storage and other factors may involve other or additional safety or performance considerations. The user is responsible for determining the suitability of any material for a specific purpose and for adopting such
safety precautions as may be required. Refer to material safety datasheets for specific and handling instructions. Product might be an irritant.Organic Herb Inc. does not warrant the results to be obtained in using any material, and disclaims all liability with respect to the use,
handling or further processing of any such material. No suggestion for use is intended as, and nothing herein shall be construed as, a recommendation to infringe any existing patent, trademark or copyright or to violate any federal, state or local law or regulation. This
document is the property of Organic Herb Inc.  Document must be returned by receiver upon request. The information contained herein is confidential and may not be copied, shown, or otherwise disclosed, directly or indirectly, to any person not subject to a Organic Herb Inc.
supply contract or confidentiality and nondisclosure agreement without the express, written consent of Organic Herb Inc.
 QA Manager: QC: Issue Date:2025.04.23
Certificate of Analysis
Organic Herb Inc.
Approved by QA Department Organic Herb Inc.